©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2008
August, 2008 − Rev. 8
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP582/D
NCP582
Ultra-Fast, Low Noise
150 mA CMOS LDO
Regulator with Enable

Output Decoupling
It is best to use a 1.0 �F capacitor value when Vout
�2.5 V and a 0.47 �F when Vout � 2.5 V. For better
performance,  select a capacitor with low Equivalent Series
Resistance (ESR). For PCB layout considerations, place
the output capacitor close to the output pin and keep the
leads as short as possible.
Noise Decoupling
The NCP582 series are low noise regulators and reach a
noise level of only 30 �Vrms between 10 Hz and 100 kHz.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Output Type / Features
Nominal
Output
Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP582DSQ15T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 1.5 SF SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DSQ18T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 1.8 SJ SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DSQ25T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 2.5 TF SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DSQ28T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 2.8 TJ SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DSQ30T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 3.0 UA SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DSQ33T1G Active High w/Auto Discharge 3.3 UD SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ15T1G Active Low 1.5 JF SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ18T1G Active Low 1.8 JJ SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ25T1G Active Low 2.5 KF SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ28T1G Active Low 2.8 KJ SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ30T1G Active Low 3.0 LA SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LSQ33T1G Active Low 3.3 LD SC−82AB (Pb−Free) 3000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV15T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 1.5 F15D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV18T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 1.8 F18D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV25T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 2.5 F25D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV28T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 2.8 F28D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV29T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 2.9 F29D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV30T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 3.0 F30D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582DXV33T2G Active High w/Auto Discharge 3.3 F33D SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV15T2G Active Low 1.5 F15A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV18T2G Active Low 1.8 F18A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV25T2G Active Low 2.5 F25A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV28T2G Active Low 2.8 F28A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV29T2G Active Low 2.9 F29A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV30T2G Active Low 3.0 F30A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
NCP582LXV33T2G Active Low 3.3 F33A SOT−563 (Pb−Free) 4000 Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specification
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Other voltages are available. Consult your ON Semiconductor representative.
NCP582